
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE(S), 
NORTH-WEST & NORTH, ROHINI COURTS, DELI-II 

AUCTION NOTICE 

The condemned articles lying at general basement parking of Rohini Courts Complex will 
be auctioned on 16.10.2023 at 02:00 PM in the general basement parking on "AS IS WHERE IS 
BASIS". The a11icles to be auctioned and reserve price of the same are as under :-

S.No. Description of Items Quantity Reserve Price auction Tota l (Rs.) 

(per p iece) 

1 Sofa 28 Rs.450/- Rs.12,600/-

2 Visitor Chairs (Iron) 560 Rs.I00/- Rs.56,000/-

3 Visitor Chairs (Wooden) 80 Rs.50/- Rs .4, 000/-

4 Revolving Chairs 78 Rs.300/- Rs.23,400/-

5 Bench (Iron/Steel) 39 Rs.3s0/- Rs.13,6s0/-

6 Table (Wooden) 32 Rs.ls0/- Rs.4,800/-

7 Iron Rack 17 Rs.400/- Rs.6,800/-

8 Iron Table 18 Rs.350/- Rs.6,300/-

9 Hot Case 18 Rs.sO/- Rs.900/-

TOTAL RESERVED PRICE Rs.l,28,450/-

In addition to aforesaid articles, wheel chairs (7), dais chair (wooden) (15) and iron almirahs 
(12) will also be auctioned on the basis of their weight (to be weighed on the date of auction itself) 
and the reserve price of wheel chairs will be Rs.37/- per kg X its weight. The reserve price of iron 
almirahs will also be Rs.37/- per kg X its weight. The reserve price of dais chair (wooden) will be 
Rs.5/- per kg. X its weight. 

In addition to aforesaid articles, some iron scrap, plastic scrap and wooden scrap will also be 
auctioned. The reserve price of iron scrap is fixed at Rs.37/- per kg., reserve price of plastic scrap is 
fixed at Rs.20/- per kg and reserve price of wooden scrap is fixed @ Rs.s/- per kg. 

The taxes as applicable shall be extralin addition to aforesaid reserve price. The participant 
will have to deposit Rs. lO,OOO/- (refundable) alongwith one copy of photo identity card with 
Incharge, Care Taking Branch, Porta Cabin No. "H" Silo Floor, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi before 
01:00 p.m. on the day of auction i.e. 16.10.2023. 25% of tota l auction p r ice will be collected 
fro m sll ccessful bidder in cash on the fa ll of hammer and the condemned articles will have to be 
removed according to Terms and Conditions from the COllrt prem ises. 

The intending bidder can inspect the articles on any working day between 02:00 p.m. to 
04:00 p.m. Other information can be collected from the Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi, 
terms and condition apply. The participants may also visit the official website i.e. 
www.delhidisrictcou11s.nic.in for other relevant information. The auction shall be subject to other 

1""" & Co"d;';o", .. d,,,,;b, d b" ow ,,,d ,,,,11 b, '""O,,~ 

(DEEPAK DABAS) 
Chairman, Condemnation Board , 

0 /0 The Principal District & Sessions Judge(s) 
(North West & North District), Rohin i Courts, Delhi 



I 

T E RMS AND CONDITIONS 

That co ndemned furniture articles shall be auctioned 011 16-10-2023 at 02:00 p.m. on "AS IS 
WHERE IS BASIS" at General Basemenr Parking, Rohini CourtS Co mplex. 

That reserved price of all co ndemned articles is fixed Rs.1,28,4S0/- (Rupees one lac 
twenty eight thousand four hundred fifty only) plus taxes as applicable. 

That bidder shall be required to deposit a sUln of Rs.IO,OOO/- (Rupees ten thousand only) 
(refundable) in cash alongwith a copy of Photo Identity Card with the Branch In charge, 
Care Taking Branch before 01:00 p.m. on the day of Bid i.e. 16-10-2023. 

4. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the bid value on the acceptation of bid in cash as 
per lUle 220( iv) of GFR-201 7. 

5. That the total auctio n price will be depOSited by the qualified bidder within three working 
days (excluding bank holiday) in the shape of demand draft drawn in favour of the Principal 
District & Sessio ns Judge (North-\,Vest), Rohini Court, Delhi. In case of default, the deposit of 
25% amount shall stand forfeited. 

6. The condemned articles will be removed within three days after deposit of payments 
positively from the court premises. 

7. That bidder shall arrange his own labour and transport for removal of condemned articles 
fro m Rohini Court premises and expenses of such transportation shall be borne by him. 

8. That decision of the Condemnation Board shall be bindi ng upon bidder and it can ca ncel the 
auction without aSSigned any reason. 

9. That condemnation board reserves right to add or delete any of terms and condit ions at the time 

of auction proceedings and shall be binding upon all bidden:~ 

(DEEPAK DABAS) 
Chairman, Condemnation Board, 

0 /0 The Principal District & Sessions Judge(s) 
(North West & North District), Rohini Courts, Delhi 

No. lJ) -::t;;r) ~ ~/o RC/CTB/2023 Dated O;r{ (0 ( 0 

Copy for information & necessary action to ;-
1. PS to the Ld. Principal Distri ct & Sessions Judge(s) (No rth-West and North), Rohini Courts , 

Delhi. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

The Incharge(s) , Computer Branch of all the District Court Complexes in Delhi I lew Delhi 
with the request to upload tll e Auction Notice alongwith Terms & Conditions on their respective 
website of District Court. 

Branch Incharge(s), Care Taking Branch, Central, West, South , outh-East, ew Delhi. 
Shahdara , North-East, East, South-West, RACe, Delhi with the request to paste the auction 
notice on the notice boards of their respective court compl ex. 

lncharge, Nazarat Branch, Rohini COllrt Complex \i ith the request to direct the concerned 
Process Server to pas te copies of the Auction otice on the conspicuous places in the area of 
Mayapuri Scrap Market. 

Incharge, Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, to take necessary arralloement for auction 

WA 
111 / ~ process. ()...A.J't1.A 

Chairman, Condemnation Board, 
0 /0 The Principal District & Sessions Judge(s) 

(North West & North District), Rohini Courts, Delhi 



Cf'llIfclll lffl"A' fu1<;rr -qct ~ ~llIIEfl~I , \RR ~ -qct ~ futm 
fu1<;rr ~llIlclll~, ~ 

;ft('1-);ft ~ 

~ r~I~I('1~ ~ ~ m"fRT ~ (\iAWI ~ ~ i'\ ~ ~ <R'g3T1 $\;fu;wft 16.10.2023 em~-.:n;< 

02:00 ON! ;;r;m;r ~ ~ i'\ ,~t ~ t ~ 3TItm: qx" $\ ~I ;fu;rrq $\ \ifA ~ ~ ~ \HiI'iT ~ 

'!fl:! ~ WlJR ~:-

jplf ~ q;r fct<Ror lfm ~ ~;fu;wft ~ tfffl) "¥J mt 
~ 

1 ~ 28 Rs .4501- Rs.12,6001-

2 cnRmf im) ~ «'1 560 Rs.I001- Rs.56,0001-

3 cnRmf ~ ~ ( 80 Rs.501- Rs.4,0001-

4 ~CIK'\t~ 78 Rs.3001- Rs .23,4001-

5 ~«'1151) 39 Rs.3501- Rs.13,6501-

6 ~~ 32 Rs.1501- Rs.4,8001-

7 ~cfjt~ 17 Rs.4001- Rs .6,8001-

8 ~cfjt-.tJI 18 Rs .3501- Rs .6,3001-

9 ~ 18 Rs.501- Rs .9001-

~~~ Rs.1,28,450/-

~ ~ ~ 3T('1TCfl, ~ ~-7, Jfq ~ (~-15) 3ffi ~ $\ 31('1 '1I R~T-12 q;) 'l:f\ ~ ~ ~ $\ 

~ lR tt (f\c;rr \iIW1l) 3i'R ~ ~ 3ll'1OfR lR ;fu;rr'1 fcnm V!W'TT I ~ ~ $\ c!W=rCf ~. 371- Jfftr fihM'!!lI'1 ~rtt I W~ $\ 

31('1'1IRlll em ~ ''If<l' 'l:f\~. 371- ~fcr fc);m m:rrl tffi ~ ~ em ~ ''If<l' 5 ~ Jfftr fciJ('1T!rr'1 m:rrl 

~ <R'g3T1 ~ 3T('1TCfl, ~ ~ ~~, C('1IReCfl x:fuq 3ffi ~ ~ x:fuq $\ 'l:f\;fu;wft $\ ~I ~ ~ ~ 

em ~ ''If<l'~. 37/- Jfftr fih('1'ml'1, C('1IReCfl x:fuq em ~ ''If<l'~. 201- Jfftr fihC'll!lI'1 31l, ~ ~ x:fuq em ~ 
''If<l' ~. 5/- Jfftr fih<'11!l1 '1 f.mffuf ~ I 

<Rf'1R C'fTIJ, C!R (app li mbJe tax) ~ ~ '!fl:! ~ ~ iITltl .~ q;) ~ 10,000/- (C:'l ~ ~ 

~ \ifA l:ITI!l) ~ 'ff11lf rmcT qfum- q;f $\ ~ ~jq;fu;n-.:fi ~ ~, ~ 16.10.2023 ~ ~ ON! ~ ~ 
3lJl1T'T~, ~ m- mm, q')c;f ~ ~ "H" !fq'j 00, ~ r~I~I('1~ ~ i'\ \if'1T cpffi iITltl ;ft('1-);ft ~ ~ 

1M ~ -q~'tffil ~;ft('1-);ft ~ ~ 25% ~ ~ ~ SlR!1lI·n ~ ~ ~ ~ ff2l1 wft ;fu;n-.:fi cnc;ft Pi~Il'I\T~ 

~ f.'r<r:! ~ ~m'f ~ ~ "£I1~ 1 ('1~ ~ ~ W C'ft;j[fft ~I ~ f.'IW:cn 1 0I~J1<:1\11 Pi~dl \T~ <R'g3T1 'Cf)f AAIlfOT 

fcIR:ft 'l:f\ Cfll4RcHi q;) \1i<l 02.00 ~ 04.00 ~ ~ c:'RA qR frCfl\11 ~I 3RT \il11CflI~ ~ ~ ~mt1 $\ \iI1 ~ tI 
~00ft 3RT >rRifitq; \il11CflI~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m;ft www.delhidisrictcourts.nic.in lR 'l:f\ \iI1 wn<'r ~I 
;fu;n-.:fi ~ qfil\ff 3RT f.m'1'i 3i'R ~ffi1 ~ 31~ Mt 3i'R ~ ~ ~ lR tt $\ ~ T~ \ >PI -

~~ 
31'c;<1er, Pi ~ Ill\T~ <R'g ;ftc;rrtft ~ 

Cfll~f<;j~ Sl'1IT-l fit<;rr ~ Vf;[ ~~T ~_~ ~~, 

fit<;rr r~ I ~ I ('1~, ,If%uft, fu:ft 



~ rllllllC'tll x1i%uft 'in ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ <In' ;fu;wfi 16.10.2023 <ffl 
~ 02:00~Wffif~~~ 'wt~t~aTltl"R~" <In'~1 

~ ~ c1TI ~31T CliT ~ 'Wll'~. 1,28,450/-(~~ ~ ~ 'i:fR m ~ ~ '1f;f) C1l'!, Cl1X 

• f.1trfful fcnm 'l<l[ t 1 

3. ~ W1R ~ em -.frc;fi 'in ~"l:lRT 16.10.2023 ~ 01:00 GI'\ll fr ~ ~OOTwOO, ~ ~ CIl'Cfi mm'in 
G'Rl m ~ 1::1'1 c1TI -c;q; m 'in W.f 10,000/-~ ~ c;f[ ~ ~ ~P<1) ~ \ifl1T cwrr m-.rrl 

4. ~ <IIMe:I~1 em ~31R-2017 'in 'f.n:l"q 220(iv) tp 3~ ~ ~ ~ GX M ~ CliT 25% ~ .q 
WIT cwrr 6T1fT 1 

5. '¥f ~ 'Wll' <l1lU <liMe: I ~ 1 ~ cfR CliTll ~ (~ JlCIC!)f~T em ~ 'in 'lfuR 'P''tfT'1 ~ ~ m ~~ 

(\3m-~, x1i%uft cmt, ~ 'in 11&1" ti ·~ ~ 'in '{<iq.q WIT fcnm ~I ~ 1M GX 25% \ifl1T ~ 

\JfGd' Cl1X C'ft ;:;rn:M't 1 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

~ ~ ~ 'lJ'KfI'l WIT ~ 'in ctR ~ 'in 'lfuR 3RTC1<'! rffi'w fr ;fu;rq :s& ~ tzFft ~ 1 

~ "I)('11e:1~ 1 xTf%uft cmt rffi'w fr;fu;nq m ~ Cffij31T q;) 6CR 'in ~ ~ m tp .w:I 3ffi ~ c1TI 

~ ~ 3ffi ~ CliT ~~ ~ Cffi'l fcnm~1 

~, CliT f.1ufu -.frc;fi WTR ~ 'in ~ 0fl'C,~ m-.rr (j1!ff f.Rr m CflRUT ~ ;fu;wft ~ 'l:f\ c1TI \iff ~ % 1 

~, ~ c1TI cW'jcllg) tp ~ N 'l:f\ f.r<:l'13ffi ~Ic'if q;) ~ III ~ CliT ~«9cfT % 3ffi <16 

~"IMe:I~ I31T~GXOfl'C,~m-.rr1 ~ 58,'~ 
«!lqq;~ 

3T't.<!&I", PPS!'14)",<! Cffij;fu;wft ~ 

~ 'P''tfT'1 'RitC1T ~m ~~T (\3m-~ ~~, 

fu;n "<11111 C'tll, xrf%ufi, ~ 

\J11"1C1i I-ft ~ 3TTCf~Wl'i Cli liicllg) ~ ~ ~ :-
1. cllRn' I~~, 'P''tfT'l '~ ~m~~T (\3m~ ~~, fu;n rllllllC'tll, ,\1%uft, ~I 
2. ~~ ~ ~ w"ft Fi\('IT "<1 III lC'tll ~1 c1TI ~ m~ tp ~1 q;) ~ 3TT1tr ~ ,'Ill<! fcl;;fR;rr:ft ~ 

3. 

4. 

5. 

~ f.1<:r:Il 3ffi ~ffi .:w:Rl' ~ ~ GX 3J1«'i\s ClRI . 
~ m~ 'P''l1T~, ~ W ~OOT, fvmr m, ~, ~ft, c:f&fUT-qp, ;:;-~ ~, ~mc;<T, \3m-'{c\'. qp, ~.-G'~, 
3T1,Q,f\fIj, ~Ffi em ~ 3f:!<ltr 'in W.f fcl; ~ ~ ~-~ GX ~ ~ <ttRT ~I 
wOO, "l\J1'ffi1 ~OOT, fvmr rll lll lC'tll ~uft em 3TT'ttr 'in W.f fcl> ~ Bl1q ~ ~ ~ 1:i ~ f1<!1'11 GX 

~' '1'~ c1TI ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ >r't'ffi:! ~ q;) f.r~·fml ciR 1 _ ~ 
wOO, ~ ~OOT, ,'t'f%uft rll llllC'tll, ;fu;wft >ffi),-m ~ ~ ~<fCj') ~ ~ ~ G\ \ 

3T't.<!&I", Pl'>l4)",1l ~~~, 

ClilllfC'tll 'P''tfT'1 ~ ~ m ~~T (\3m-~ ~ ~, 
~('IT rll lll lC'tll, ,'ti%uf1, ~ 


